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1ST FLOOR

1

1/4" = 10

1. TANKLESS WATER HEATER

2. WASHER

3. DRYER

4. TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER DOOR

5. AC PAD

6. SHOWER COMPARTMENT REGARDLESS OF SHAPE, HAVING A MIN. OF INTERIOR
FLOOR AREA OF 1024 SQUARE IN., AND ALSO CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING 30 IN
CIRCLE

7. A MINIMUM OF 22"x30" READILY ACCESSIBLE ATTIC ACCESS WITH A MINIMUM OF 30"
HEADROOM ABOVE FOR EACH SEPERATE ATTIC AREA. NO SHELVING BELOW ATTIC
ACCESS.

8. HOT MOP OR SHEET MEMBRANE SYSTEM UNDER 1 1/2" MORTAR BED WITH
REINFORCING, AND 1/2" THICK TILE (HARD SURFACE) IN SHOWER 6' HIGH MIN.

9. HOT WATER GAS EXHAUST TO THE EXTERIOR PROVIDE PRV DRAIN PIPE FROM WH TO
THE EXTERIOR

10. HOT WATER TANK SEAT ON 18" HIGH FLAT FORM. SEE TITLE 24 FOR SIZE

11. SPECIFICATIONS, AND TYPE. SMOOTH METAL DUCT FOR DRYER EXHAUST
EXTENDING TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK DRAFT
DAMPER THIS DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14' INCLUDING TWO 90 DEG ELBOWS. TWO FEET SHALL BE
DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90 DEG ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO.

12.  1-3/8" SOLID CORE DOOR, OR 20 MINUTES FIRE PROOF DOOR (SELF CLOSING).

13. REQUIRED 24" FLAT FROM CATWALK TO FAU (NOT TO EXCEED 20FT) WITH LIGHT AND
SWITCH NEAR BY ACCESS. MIN. OF 30" HEADROOM REQ'D.

14.  ALL PORCH/PATIO CEILINGS ARE STUCCO FINISH AND ARE TO BE SHEATHED WITH
5/8" OSB AND RING SINKER NAILS FOR STUCCO SUPPORT TYP. IF THERE IS NO GAL.
METAL SHEET LAYER PROVIDED

15.  MIN 2% SLOPE DOWN TOWARDS DRIVEWAY TYP.

16. DIRECT VENT GAS FIRE PLACE.

17.  HANDRAIL, 36" HEIGHT WITH 1-1/2" TO 2" WIDE HAND GRIP, MAX OF 4" OC BETWEEN
THE INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS. LESS THAN 4: SPACE BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
RISERS TO THE BOTTOM OF RAIL.

18. GAURD RAIL WITH 42" HEIGHT WITH BALUSTERS @ 4" OC MAX. DESIGNED TO CARRY
200# POINT LOAD @ ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP GAURD. PROVIDE POST 6' MAX OC.

19. RISE AND RUN OF STAIRWAY ARE 4" MIN AND 7.75" MAX OF RISE, AND 10" MIN OF RUN.
PROVIDE 1" FOR THE STAIRWAY TREADS LESS THAN 11 INCHES IN DEPTH.

20. PROVIDE A ONE HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE SEPERATION BETWEEN GARAGE AND
DWELLING

21.  NON ADSORBEN SURFACE AT TUB WALLS SHOULD CONTINUE TO A HEIGHT OF 6FT
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

22. EV CHARGER

23. DROP DOWN LADDER FOR ATTIC ACCESS.

24.  MINIMUM 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE CEILING. CRC TABLE R302.6.

25.  THE MIXING VALVE IN A SHOWER (INCLUDING OVER A TUB) SHALL BE PRESSURE
BALANCING SET AT A MAXIMUM 120° F. THE WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT CANNOT
BE USED TO MEET THESE PROVISIONS. CPC 408.3, 409.4.

26. EXTERIOR LANDINGS AT THE EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7 %
INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. CRC R311.3.1.

27. BUILT-IN SHELVES

28. TILE FINISH

29. STAMPED CONCRETE FINISH

30. LAUNDRY CLOSET AT DWELLING CONVERSION WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM
OPENING OF 100 SQUARE INCHES FOR MAKE-UP AIR BY PROVIDING AN OPENING IN
DOOR OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS PER 2019 CMC SEC. 504.4.1.

31.  BALCONY, ENTRY PORCH AND PATIO MUST HAVE ".":12" MAX SLOPE. CRC R311.3

32.  GAS UTILITY.

33. WATER UTILITY.

34. FIRE SPRINKLER RISER ACCESS PANEL MAY BE LOCATED ON THE INTERIOR OR
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. FIRE RISER MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING.

35. 200 AMP PANEL WITH METER AND UFER GROUND NEAR BY.

36. SHOWERS AND TUB SHOWER COMBINATIONS REQUIRES A
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC TYPE MIXING VALVE
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DELIVER A MAXIMUM WATER TEMP.

OF 120 DEG. AT THE FIXTURE.
37. DOWNSPOUTS
Door Schedule
Type Mark Width Height Head Height Count Door Type
D1 8'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 4 Double-Sliding
D2 2'-6" 8'-0" 8'-0" 14 Flush Swing
D3 2'-8" 8'-0" 8'-0" 11 Flush Swing
D5 6'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Double-Shutter
D6 2'-4" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Flush Swing
D7 6'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Double-Sliding
D9 3'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 3 Flush Swing
D10 16'- 0" 8 -0" 8'-0" 2 Garage
D13 6'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Front Door
Window Schedule
Type Mark Width Height Head Height Count Window Type
W1 3'-0" 5-0" 14' - 0" 4 Fixed
w2 6'-0" 2'-0" 11'-6" 1 Fixed
W3 2'-0" 3'-0" 8 -0" 2 Hung
W4 3'-0" 5'-0" 8'-0" 1 Hung
W5 3'-0" 2'-0" 8'-0" 4 Slide
W6 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 2 Hung
W7 3'-0" 2'-0" 8'-0" 1 Slide
w8 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 16 Fixed
W9 5'-0" 5'-0" 8'-0" 1 Slide
W10 2'-0" 4'-0" 8'-0" 2 Fixed
W11 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 22 Hung
W12 3'-0" 2'-6" 11'-0" 3 Fixed
Area Schedule
Area Name
4195 SF  |LIVING AREA
564 SF GARAGE #1
574 SF GARAGE #2
480 SF COVERED BALCONY
1658 SF | BASEMENT LIVING AREA
871 SF COVERED PATIO

WALL LEGEND

2" x 4" WALL (MEASURED 3 1/2")

2" x 6" WALL (MEASURED 5 1/2")
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72'-6"
D1 8'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 4 Double-Sliding
D2 2'-6" 8'-0" 8'-0" 14 Flush Swing
D3 2'-8" 8'-0" 8'-0" 11 Flush Swing
D5 6'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Double-Shutter
D6 2 -4 8'-0" 8'- 0" 1 Flush Swing )
D7 6'-0" 8- 0" 8'-0" 1 Double-Sliding
D9 3-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 3 Flush Swing 5
D10 16'- 0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 2 Garage 2
D13 6'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 1 Front Door _
Window Schedule
Type Mark Width Height Head Height Count Window Type
W1 3'-0" 5-0" 14'- 0" 4 Fixed
W2 6-0" 2'-0" 11'- 6" 1 Fixed
W3 2'-0" 3-0" 8- 0" 2 Hung —
W4 3'-0" 5-0" 8- 0" 1 Hung <
W5 3-0" 2'-0" 8'-0" 4 Slide )
W6 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 2 Hung 0
w7 3-0" 2'-0" 8'-0" 1 Slide
w8 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 16 Fixed 14
W9 5-0" 5-0" 8'-0" 1 Slide @)
W10 20" 4-0" 8- 0" 2 Fixed O
W11 3'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" 22 Hung —l
W12 3-0" 2'-6" 11'- 0" 3 Fixed L
I
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KEY NOTES

ROOF TILE BY EAGLE ROOFING. 3697 SLATE RANGE PROGILE: CAPISTRANO. ROOF PITCH
3:12. OVERHANG: 1'-6'

2. SINGLE COAT STUCCO SMOOTH OMEGA PRODUCT 9257 ADRENALINE, PLYWOOD
SHEATHING UNDER TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER

3. FASCIA BOARD (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK)

4. GARAGE DOOR BY CLOPAY. AVANTE. COLOR: BLACK.

5. EXTERIOR LED LIGHTING BY LAMPS PLUS (ARTIKA BRISTOL WALL-MOUNTED SCONE

6. CUSTOM FRONT DOOR

7. 100 SERIES WINDOWS (WITH COLONIAL GRILLES) AND SLIDING DOORS BY ANDERSEN
(COLOR - BLACK BROWN)

8. AC SCREENING (STUCCO FINISH)

9. AC UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED AND SECURED TO A MINIMUM 3-INCH THICK SLAB
OR APPROVED PLATFORM.

10. GUTTER (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK).

11. THE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE
AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE
NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH WITH A MINIMUM 2" WIDE
STROKE. CFC 505, CRC R319, FMCB.36.080 THE NUMBERS SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT NIGHT. WHEN EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED THE FACE
OF THE SIGN SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM OF 5.0 FOOT CANDLES.
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
ILLUMINATION. FMC 8.36.080.

12.  O'HAGIN VENTS FOR CLAY TILE ROOF MODEL "S".

13. DOWNSPOUT (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK).

14. GAS METER

15. WATER METER

16. ELECTRICAL METER

17. CRAWL SPACE VENT. COLOR: BLACK. SIZE 10"X16".

18. 36"X24" UNDER-FLOOR ACCESS

HOUSE STRUCTURE
TOP VIEW
10"
AC CLEARANCE
NG
3' PONY =0
WALL
WRAPPING
UNIT SIDE VIEW
5-3"
T
—— 2X4 3' PONY W/STUCCO FINISH
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AC
NS o - T Taw Z
T R e T RS
5 A- AC SCREEN DETAIL
1/2" = 1'_0"
\A
FRAMING MEMBER
/ SHEATHING
A STUCCO
WATER RESISTANT
BARRIERS(S) LAP OVER
SCREED FLANGE
8 BOTTOM OF FLANGE
N;F SET BELOW TOP OF
=l >l N FOUNDATION AND
B - P PLATE LINE
<] YJS5—— 26 GAGE CORROSION RESISTANT
SR ‘Ej\ OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED
2?‘; "o "4 | | 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS
e e
5 A - WEEP SCREED DETAIL

1" = 1'_0"
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KEY NOTES

Nookw N
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10.
11.

ROOF TILE BY EAGLE ROOFING. 3697 SLATE RANGE PROGILE: CAPISTRANO. ROOF PITCH

3:12. OVERHANG: 1'-6'

SINGLE COAT STUCCO SMOOTH OMEGA PRODUCT 9257 ADRENALINE, PLYWOOD
SHEATHING UNDER TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER

FASCIA BOARD (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK)

GARAGE DOOR BY CLOPAY. AVANTE. COLOR: BLACK.

EXTERIOR LED LIGHTING BY LAMPS PLUS (ARTIKA BRISTOL WALL-MOUNTED SCONE
CUSTOM FRONT DOOR

100 SERIES WINDOWS (WITH COLONIAL GRILLES) AND SLIDING DOORS BY ANDERSEN
(COLOR - BLACK BROWN)

AC SCREENING (STUCCO FINISH)

AC UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED AND SECURED TO A MINIMUM 3-INCH THICK SLAB

OR APPROVED PLATFORM.

GUTTER (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK).

THE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE

AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE

NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH WITH A MINIMUM 72" WIDE

STROKE. CFC 505, CRC R319, FMCB.36.080 THE NUMBERS SHALL BE

ILLUMINATED AT NIGHT. WHEN EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED THE FACE

OF THE SIGN SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM OF 5.0 FOOT CANDLES.

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

ILLUMINATION. FMC 8.36.080.

O'HAGIN VENTS FOR CLAY TILE ROOF MODEL "S".

DOWNSPOUT (COLOR: GYFORD MATTE BLACK).

GAS METER

WATER METER

ELECTRICAL METER

CRAWL SPACE VENT. COLOR: BLACK. SIZE 10"X16".

36"X24" UNDER-FLOOR ACCESS

UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION
CALCULATIONS

VENTILATION REQUIRED

AREA VENTILATED | VENTILATION RATE REQUIRED AREA
(AREA VENTILATED/150) x 144 = SQ.IN.
2,215 SQ.FT 150 TH 2,126.4 SQ.IN
NOTES:
1. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH MIN. 1/16" AND MAX. 1/8"
METAL MESH.

2. VENTILATING OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH
CORNER OF THE BUILDING. CRC R408.1

VENTILATOR TYPE SIZE QUANTITY AREA VENTILATED
P 160 SQ IN (FOR
FOUNDATION VENT 10"x16 14 ONE VENT)
TOTAL 2,240 SQ-IN

NOTE: SPACING OF VENTS SHALL BE 5' O.C.

2-1/2" SQUARE POST

-

5" SQUARE DECKING

JOIST
COLOR MATCHED
VINYL CAPS CONCEAL
ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

GUARD RAIL
3/8" = 1'-0"

3

OPEN GUARDRAILS ON DECKS MORE THAN 30
INCHES ABOVE GRADE OR A FLOOR BELOW SHALL
HAVE MEMBERS SPACED SO THAT A 4 INCH
DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

GUARD RAIL -
1" — 1'_0"

4
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ATTIC VENTILATION
CALCULATIONS

VENTILATION REQUIRED FOR ROOF ZONE 1

AREA VENTILATED

VENTILATION RATE

REQUIRED AREA

(AREA VENTILATED/300) x 144 = SQ.IN.

2,246 SQ.FT

300 TH

1,078 SQ.IN

VENTILATION PROVIDED FOR ROOF ZONE 1

VENTILATOR TYPE MODEL NET AREA VENT LOCATION QUANTITY AREA VENTILATED
LOW PROFILE VENT | O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN UPPER HALF 6 592.5 SQ-IN
LOW PROFILE VENT| O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN LOWER HALF 5 493.75 SQ-IN
TOTAL 1,086.25 SQ-IN
VENTILATION REQUIRED FOR ROOF ZONE 2
REQUIRED AREA
AREA VENTILATED VENTILATION RATE (AREA VENTILATED/300) x 144 = SQ.IN.
1,668 SQ.FT 300 TH 801 SQ.IN
VENTILATION PROVIDED FOR ROOF ZONE 2
VENTILATOR TYPE MODEL NET AREA VENT LOCATION QUANTITY AREA VENTILATED
LOW PROFILE VENT | O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN UPPER HALF 5 493.75 SQ-IN
LOW PROFILE VENT| O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN LOWER HALF 4 395 SQ-IN
TOTAL 888.75 SQ-IN
VENTILATION REQUIRED FOR ROOF ZONE 3
REQUIRED AREA
AREA VENTILATED VENTILATION RATE (AREA VENTILATED/300) x 144 = SQ.IN.
3,203 SQ.FT 300 TH 1,538 SQ.IN
VENTILATION PROVIDED FOR ROOF ZONE 3
VENTILATOR TYPE MODEL NET AREA VENT LOCATION QUANTITY AREA VENTILATED
LOW PROFILE VENT | O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN UPPER HALF 8 790 SQ-IN
LOW PROFILE VENT| O'HAGIN FLAT 98.75 SQ-IN LOWER HALF 8 790 SQ-IN
TOTAL 1580 SQ-IN
NOTES:
1. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH MIN. 1/16" AND MAX. 1/8"
METAL MESH.
; N/
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DRIVEWAY

GARAGE ON PAD
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=K -0 --
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N\
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LANDSCAPE PLAN

I

— TOWNSEND — . __

EXISTING TREE (REMOVE)

1
STANDARD SWALE TO
DRAIN TOWARDS P.D.E.

PLANTING NOTES

1. PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING

ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ADJUST PLANT ACCORDINGLY.
2. NO PLANTING SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL FINISH GRADING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM HAVE BEEN

COMPLETED.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL MEET SIZE SPECIFICATION AS SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST AND
SHALL BE HEALTHY, FULL, AND SHALL BE OF FIRST RATE QUALITY FOR THE SPECIES.
4. THE LOCATIONS OF TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE ADJUSTED IN THE FIELD TO ACCOMMODATE
EXISTING UTILITIES, LIGHTS, SPRINKLERS, ETC.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL CULTIVATE LAWN AND PLANTING AREAS WITH APPROVED SOIL

AMENDMENTS.
6. AFTER PLANTING IS COMPLETE AND AREAS HAVE BEEN FINE GRADED, SPREAD BARK TO

DRESS TO A 3" MINIMUM DEPTH IN ALL NON-TURF, PLANTER BEDS.
7. PLANTER BED MULCH SHALL BE SMALL CHIPPED FIRE BARK. MULCH SHALL BE FREE OF LARGE

WOODY PIECES, SOIL, STONES, STICKS, DEBRIS OR OTHER FOREIGN MATTER.

8. SOIL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 6 CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET AND THOROUGHLY CULTIVATED INTO THE SOIL PRIOR TO PLANTING. AMENDMENTS TO BE
NITRIFIED WOOD COMPOST OR EQUAL FREE OF WEED SEED AND NON-ORGANIC MATERIALS.
9. ALL FIVE-GALLON AND LARGER TREES SHOULD BE DOUBLE STAKED, PERPENDICULAR TO THE

PREVAILING WIND PATTERN, WITH 8' LODGE-POLE STAKES OUTSIDE THE PLANTING PIT AND
TIED WITH FLEXIBLE TIES.

10. PLANTERS WHICH SOIL WAS EXCAVATED SHALL RECEIVE NEW TOPSOIL AMENDED AS IN NOTE

#8.

11. PLANTING PITS SHALL BE 2 TIMES THE DIAMETER F THE ROOT BALL AND 2" LESS THE DEPTH OF

HE ROOT BALL.

12. CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS, CODES AND

ORDINANCES.

13. ALL REVISIONS MADE TO THESE PLANS ARE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER.

14. PLANTS, LAWN, TREES, ETC. CAN BE REPLACED BY CONTRACTOR/OWNER FOR ANY REASON FOR

SIMILAR PRODUCT.

HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE THE CRITERIA OF THE ORDINANCE AND
APPLIED THEM FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE
DESIGN AND IRRIGATION PLAN."

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. "INCORPORATE COMPOST AT A RATE OF AT LEAST FOUR CUBIC YARDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET

TO A DEPTH OF SIXINCHES INTO THE LANDSCAPE AREA EXCEPT WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF PROTECTED

TREES (UNLESS CONTRA-INDICATED BY A SOILS TEST)."

2. "A MINIMIUM THREE INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SURFACES OF
PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT IN TURF AREAS, CREEPING OR ROOTING GROUNDCOVERS, OR DIRECT SEEDING
APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS CONTRAINDICATED."

NOTES:

"A MINIMUM 3-INCH LAYER OF ORGANIC MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL

SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS, CREEPING OR ROOTING
GROUNDCOVERS, OR DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS CONTRAINDICATED."

"COMPLETE THE CITY FORM "DETERMINATION OF APPLICABILITY TO THE MODEL WATER EFFICIENCY
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE (AB 1881 )" AVAILABLE ON THE CITY'S WEB PAGE AND SUBMIT TO THE CITY

RBORIST FOR REVIEW. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS ARE REQUIRED,

PLANS, CALCULATIONS AND A CERTIFICATION STATEMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS A DEFERRED
SUBMITTAL.BEFORE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

WORK SHALL BE COMPLETE, INSPECTIONS OF THE PLANTS AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION BY THE CITY
AND A THIRD-PARTY WATER AUDIT MUST BE PERFORMED AND SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL TO THE CITY

ARBORIST."
NO DISALLOWED PLANTS ARE INCLUDED IN THE PLANTING PLAN.

1" = 10'_0"

DIMENSION POINT O
PROPERTY LINE S—— S — ———————
SET-BACK LINE o —
PAD LINE e e a2
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PLANTING SCHEDULE
COMMONE SUN WATER WUCOLS '\ ARDNESS
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THRIVES IN
¥ | ITTLE BUNNY AVERAGE,
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S3 FOUNTAIN | ALOPECUROIDEs @ 12FT | 1-2FT FULLSUN | LOW | oo 5 wET cLAY = L0203 4-11 14
GRASS SOILS, AVOID
HEAVY
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:'.
H1 PN CONCRETE 1,137
MEDIUM
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;( M {500 8 ROCKERY
H3 FAFo TS ‘Sal. WALL
e
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FRONT ELEVATION

683

ST FLOOR T.O.P.
10' _ O"

1ST FLOOR

3/8" =1'-0"
MATERIAL & COLOR BOARD
No MATERIAL NAME DESCRIPTION
ROOF COLOR: 3697
1 FINISHES: SLATE
EAGLE RANGE
ROOFING PROFILE:
CAPISTRANO
SINGLE COAT
WALL STUCCO BY
2 OMEGA
FINISHES PRODUCT
AND TRIM 9057
ADRENALINE
3 WINDOWS COLOR:
BLACK
BROWN

MATERIAL NAME DESCRIPTION
MAIN CUSTOM
DOOR DOOR

MATERIAL NAME DESCRIPTION
GUTTER, COLOR:
FASCIA GYFORD
BOARD. MATTE BLACK
DOWNSPOUTS

ARTIKA
EXTERIOR  DRISTOL
LIGHT WALL-
MOUNTED
SCONE
GARAGE GARAGE DOOR
DOORS BY CLOPAY
COLOR: DARK
BROWN
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4095 DEL MAR AVE, STE. 10,
ROCKLIN, CA 95677
info@tangentde.com

PHONE: (530) 537-2288

GRAVEL FILLED SANDBAGS
ARE STACKED TIGHTLY CATCH BADIN
NOTES:
1. EROSION CONTROL BMP'S SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY STORM EVENTS. G
2. BMP'S SHALL BE PROJECT SPECIFIC AND ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS SHOWN IN THE ABOVE TABLE. THE ABOVE BMP'S SHOULD BE SPILLWAY
INSPECTED WEEKLY, BEFORE AND AFTER SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL. VEGETATION V\
MULCHES ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE PERMANENT AND ONCE PLANT GROWTH IS
STABLE, IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE MAINTAINED.
1-PERIMETER PROTECTION PLAN VIEW
2-IN CONJUNCTION WITH SECONDARY MEASURE AFTER SEPTEMBER 15TH PONDING HEIGHT CURBINLET
; é SPILLWAY? E ﬂé 3
[ ]
CATCH
BASIN
HYDROSEED MIX
COMMON NAME (BOTANICAL BAME) % PURITY | % GERMINATION SEEDING RATE
PER ACRE NOTES: SECTION
BERMUDIA GRASS (CYNODON DACRYLON) 95% 85% 10 POUNDS -
BLANDO BROME (BROMUS MOLLIS) 95% 85% 15 POUNDS 1. PLACE CURB TYPE SEDIMENT BARRIERS ON GENTLY SLOPING STREET SEGMENTS
ZARRO FESCUE (VULPIA MYUROS) 90% 80% 10 POUNDS WHERE WATER CAN POND AND ALLOW SEDIMENT TO SEPERATE FROM RUNOFF.
2. GRAVEL BAGS, OF EITHER BURLAP OR WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, ARE FILLED
SoP AL oMM Ny S CARINARUS 95% 86% 5 POUNDS WITH GRAVEL, LAYERED AND PACKAGED TIGHTLY.
3. LEAVE ONE GRAVEL BAG GAP IN THE TOP ROW TO PROVIDE A SPILLWAY FOR
“B"FE,’QBSXZ\S%?ELEE&;ORDEUM 90% 80% 8 POUNDS OVERFLOW.
4. INSPECT BARRIERS AND REMOVE SEDIMANT AFTER EACH STORMEVENT.
CALIFORNIA POPPY (ESCHSCHOIZA . SEDIMANT AND GRAVEL MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE TRAVEL WAY
CALIFORNICA) 987% % o POUNDS IMMEDIATLY
HOSE CLOVER cn oCUATED
TOTAL: 60 POUNDS A - INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
N\
.‘/.Q
D\ : .
‘/.. , 15TO3WDTH
(AN INAK AN z
e e e :
0505050505 05050 3
AEOEOSOSUSOECEOEN \,
/) - 4 1. SWALES SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1% IN THE
( OQO ®O®O§OO®O ®O®O§OO D. DIRECTION OF FLOW..
ST SSTSTISISTN
/ QOQOQOQOQOQOQOQOQOQO 2. PROVIDE 3'-6" COBBLES OR ANGULAR ROCK WHERE SLOPE
(AN AN N NN INAINANANANAINAD EXCEEDS 10%
/OO OCOTOTOTOTOTOTOT TN
N0 0:0:050:0:050-0:0:0505050 R o e e
CA L CL I JCL )L )L S L JCL )l ) CDQ THE STORM WATER RUNOFF INTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
%&%&9}&9}%&9}&9}% 4, ng;ﬁl}Eg FS_\I;!\/AAL\I(_.NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE PUBLIC
S L N AL L TLAL
50505050505050505050.

O
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O
44
O
Q
O
Q
O
Q
O
Q
O
Q
q
i
0
0

4 C -STANDARD SWALE

\= \"4 =4 \=4 \= \"4 =4 \=4 1/4" = 1'_0"
-
GEOTEXTILE I LI LI LLALL LIS
FILTER FABRIC = 50:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:07
10°0:0-0:0-0:0-0-0.7
SOSOOTOSOTOSOSOTUK)
3" TO 6" COARSE :0:°0-0:-0:0:0:0-7 4
NN OO LS
AGGREGATE BASE NV 0-0-0-0 7
D < 'Y
®é\ NG (g%@ /)
5 STBILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
1" = 10|_O"
ALTERNATIVE NOTES:
NOTE: STACKING
INSTALL FIBER ROLL 1. DIBER ROLLS SHOULD CONSIST OF
ALONG A LEVEL CONTOUR

2"MIN." |
4" MAX.

FIBER ROLL

VERTICAL SPACING
MEASURED ALONG THE

FACE OF THE SLOPE.
SEE NOTE 2

INSTALL A FIBER ROLL NEAR

12" MIN.

/

/ ROPE TIE

FIBER ROLL
8" MIN.

\ 3/4" X 3/4" WOOD

STAKES, MAX 4'
SPACING

STACKING AND

ENTRENCHMENT DETAIL

STRAW , FLAX, WOOD EXCELSIOR OR
COCONUT FIBERS BOUND IN A TIGHT
TUBULAR ROLL.

2. LOCATE FIBER ROLLS ON LEVEL

CONTOURS SPACED AS FOLLOWS:

- SLOPE INCLINATION OF 4:1 (H:V)
OR FLATTER: FIBER ROLLS
SHOULD BE PLACED AT A
MAXIMUM INTERVAL OF 20 FT.

- SLOPE INLINATION BETWEEN 4:1
AND 2:1 (H:V): FIBER ROLLS
SHOULD BE PLACED AT A
MAXIMUM INTERVAL OF 15 FT.

- SLOPE INCLINATION OF 2:1 (H:V)
OR GREATER: FIBER ROLLS
SHOULD BE PLACED AT A
MAXIMUM INTERVAL OF 10 FT.

3. TURN THE ENDS OF THE FIBER ROLL

UP SLOPE TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM

GOING AROUND THE ROLL.

4. IF MORE THAN ONE FIBER ROLL IS

PLACED IN AROW, THE ROLLS SHOULD

POST-CONSTRUCTION

O

SLOPE WHERE TRANSITIONS BE OVERLAPPED, NOT ABUTTED.
INTO A STEEPER SLOPE 5. FIBER ROLLS MAY BE REMOVED WHEN
SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION REACHES
TYPICAL FIBER ROLL INSTALLATION ONE-HALF THE SEDIMANT STORAGE DEPTH.
FIBER ROLL INSTALLATION ON SLOPES NOT TO SCALE
CONSTRUCTION PHASE WET SEASON DRY SEASON
| MATERIAL &
STRAW = | PERSERVATION SAND/GRAVELSTORM DRAIN STABILIZED WASTE
HYDROSEEDING| MULCHING & | OF EXISTING | FIBER DUST BAGS INLET | SEDIMENT |\ o\ v ATERING DI CONSTRUCTION [y 8pOSaL
TACTIFIER | VEGITATION ROLLSCONTROL| BARRIERS |PROTECTION STENCILING | ENTRANCE | | 5CATION
ON-SITEEARTHWORK | () O OO0 | O O O O
STORM DRAIN
INPROVEMENTS O OO0 | O O O O
CURB AND GUTTER
PAVEOUT O 010 | O

O
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1

GRADE j\
SPECIAL INSPECTION

REQUIRED BY ENGINEER

DESIGN PARAMETERS:

SOIL PARAMETERS:

SOIL SITE CLASS =D

BEARING CAPACITY = 2500 PSF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION = 0.40
SOIL FRICTION ANGLE = 35°

ENGINEERS OBSERVATION:

VERIFICATION & INSPECTION

(o

P

BASE, ROCK & BACKFILL PLACEMENT

X

C = INDICATES CONTINOUS | P =INDICATES PERIODIC INSPECTIONS
INSPECTION ARE REQUIRED | ARE REQUIRED. THE NOTES AND/OR
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOULD
CLARIFY.

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE APPROPRIATE

INSPECTION AUTHORITY 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE NEED FOR

INSPECTION.

2. THESE PLANS ARE DISTRIBUTED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE STRUCTURE AND
THAT IF THE ENGINEER DOES NOT INSPECT THE CONSTRUCTION THE

VALIDITY OF THESE PLANS COULD BE JEOPARDIZED.

3. 1T IS RECOMMENDED THAT ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS BE REQUESTED AT
REGULAR INTERVALS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION AS THESE
REGULAR INSPECTIONS COULD REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF DEMOLITION AND

REWORKING REQUIRED BY POSSIBLE MISTAKES, OMISSIONS, OR
MISINTERPRETATIONS.

4. THESE INSPECTIONS IN NO WAY RELIEVES THE CONTRACTOR FROM

THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFORM TO THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, THE

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, AND ANY OTHER LOCAL ORDINANCES IN

EFFECT.

5. ONE COPY OF ANY AND ALL INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY AN
INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY, BUILDING DEPARTMENT, AND/OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER.

FOUNDATIONS NOTES:

1. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ADEQUACY OF THE FOUNDING SOILS.

THE FOUNDATION DESIGN ASSUMES AVERAGE SOIL CONDITIONS WITH CLASS 5
MATERIAL PER 2016 CBC TABLE 1804.2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12"

BELOW ADJACENT GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF 12" INTO NATIVE
SOILS OR ENGINEERED FILLS. ALL LOOSE SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM TRENCHES

PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY ROCKS. NO MECHANICAL PLACEMENT OF SOILS IN

AREAS TO SUPPORT NEW FOUNDATION IS ALLOWED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL

FROM THE ENGINEER.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO

PLACING CONRETE WHEN STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION IS REQUIRED.

3. FINISH GRADES ADJACENT TO ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM

STRUCTURE AT 1/4" PER FOOT FOR 5 FEET MINIMUM.

TANGENT

SAFETY NOTES:

ABBREVIATIONS:

DO NOT CONSTRUCT WITH UNDERSIZED
FACING UNITS

OF RECORD FOR BASE, 1]
ROCK, BACKFILL RW# "H" "D" "X" ROCK "A"™ ROCK "B"* ROCK "C™
PLACEMENT AND OVERALL ‘ -
PLAN COMPLIANCE ‘ L —
— ] 1 56" 06" N/A N/A 2'X3 2.25'X 3
"A" ROCK
12" SOIL CAP OVER T o Lan " an Ly o Ly o
DRAIN MATERIAL AND ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 3-6 0'-6 N/A N/A 1.25'X 2 1.5'X 2
FILTER FABRIC e ] s s s e e
OQK%G/CSOCSOQO OQO@O&%G/ g" g N,
’. % QQQ(; %OgQ(;QQi 1 2'-6 0'-6 N/A N/A N/A 1.25'X 3
LOFOGOSOTOSOTOCOSOTOTO]
GIC00-00:0.0:0-0-0-0;
(O ZOTOSOTOTOCOTOTOTOT
aus@sPS0s0°0505050505
[
_ OEOSOSOSOSOSOSOSUH]
"B" ROCK POCOTOTOTOOOTOTOO)0
S EGEGEOSOSOSOSOE0H
1 0505050505005 050
L
q@q@ngngqﬁqﬁfggngq@Q/ *ROCK DIMENSIONS ARE LENGTH X HEIGHT
\ %&p&@g}%}@@; & HEIGHT OF ROCK "C" INCLUDES BASE EMBEDMENT OF 6".
/
— QOBOB()QQO 140N FILTER
--._,. OQQ; FABRIC
D
,' CRUSHED ROCK OR
- SPALLS (2" TO 4")
4
' > > 2
- &S 4" PERFORATED DRAIN
/ c0-0- - PIPE W/ HOLES DOWN.
o~ <) DRAIN TO APPROPRIATE
C" ROCK PSS DAYLIGHT DISCHARGE
e
S0
/-
Lheiatt
T
Coze
@(?@O NOTES:
D %% - ROCK DENSITY TO BE 165 PCF UNO
o OO0 - ROCKS (INCLUDING CAP) TO BE 200# MIN.
L@%@ = O@@@Qﬁ% _ ) - CHINKING SHALL NOT BE USED ON THE
& < & & & Z < < & EXPOSED FACE OF ROCKERY WALLS
[ 6 CQ%Q%C% / %)%‘OQG > - COMPACTION OF BASE MATERIAL TO BE
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ROCKERY WALL PLACEMENT
1. Longest rock dimension should be placed perpendicular to the face of the rockery wall.
2. The allowable tolerance for base rock width should be 6".
3. Once required base rock widths exceed 5.5', two equally sized rocks may be used to meet or exceed the width "B". See below.
WHEN BASE WIDTH EXCEEDS 5.5", TWO APPROXIMATELY
EQUAL SIZE BASE ROCKS MAY BE USED, PROVIDED ROCKS
ARE IN CONTACT AT TWO POINTS OR MORE, AS SHOWN
m
T
l_
a
=
(“,3' IRREGULAR, MATCHED
< FACING ROCKS
CONTACT POINTS
(TWO MINIMUM) &
PLAN VIEW <\
4. Two or more consecutive base rock with a width Ies_s than "B" should not be consecutively placed. CHINKING ROCK
5. Tops of rocks to be sIopgd back 5% t_oward rear _draln. o . . - (DOES NOT PROVIDE PRIMARY
6. Rocks shall be a placed in an approximate "running bond" pattern to minimize vertical columns of rocks or continuous vertical joints. BEARING SUPPORT)
7. Gaps in the wall greater than 6" should be chinked (filled) with the smaller rocks. However the chinking cannot be the primary bearing support (structural). / ‘
8. Rocks shall be placed to minimize undersized facing units in wall. See below.
AVOID VERTICAL COLUMNS
I/
I -
"RECTANGULAR"
N 'r s ( <\ FACING ROCKS
= A\ =

ELEVATION VIEW

9. Face batter to be 4:1 unless noted otherwise.
10. All rocks (including cap rocks) to 200# minimum.
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1. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
COMPLY W/ THE PERTINENT SECTIONS OF THE
"CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ORDERS" ISSUED BY
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA LATEST EDITION,
AND ALL O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS AS THEY
APPLY TO THE PROJECT.

2. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DOES NOT
ACCEPT ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
CONTRACTORS FAILURE TO COMPLY W/ THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ADEQUATE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF ALL FORMS AND SHORING REQUIRED. AND
ANY OTHER TEMPORARY SUPPORT WHICH
WILL BE NEEDED FOR THE SAFE COMPLETION
OF THE PROJECT.

GENERAL NOTES:

3 TYPICAL ROCKERY WALL 2
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1. THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BUILDING CODEES AND
SAFETY ORDINANCE IN EFFECT AT THE PLACE OF
BUILDING PER CBC 2016.

3. IN THE EVENT CERTAIN FEATURES OF THE
CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN, THEIR
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR
FEATURES.

4. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING AND NEW DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS AND TO COORDINATE ALL
DIMENSIONS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. THE DIMENSIONS PROVIDED
ON STRUCTURALS ARE SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
DESIGN.

5. ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE
DRAWINGS AND SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ENGINEER AND CORRECTED AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER.

6. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE/SHE SHALL ASSUME
SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE
CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL
PERSONS AND PROPRTY; THAT THIS REQUIREMENT
SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO
NORMAL WORKING HOURS; AND THAT THE
CONSTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY
AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED, IN CONNECTION
WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT,
EXCEPT FOR LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE SOLE
NEGLIGENCE OF THE OWNER OR THE ENGINEER.

7. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE/SHE HAS
THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZED THEMSELVES WITH THE
BUILDING SITE CONDITIONS, GRADES, ETC., WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, WITH THE DELIVERY
FACILITIES AND ALL OTHER MATTERS AND CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY AFFECT THE OPERTAION AND COMPLETION
OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES ALL RISK THEREFROM.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. ALL DAMAGE
SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
9. THE DRAWINGS SCHEMATICALLY INDICATE NEW
CONSTRUCTION. DUE TO THE NATURE OF THE WORK,
ADJUSTMENTS WILL LIKELY BE REQUIRED IN THE FIELD
TO MEET DESIGN OBJECTIVES. SUCH ADJUSTMENTS
ARE PART OF THE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE INCLUDED
IN THE LUMP SUM BID.

10. CONTACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
TEMPORARY SHORING. SHORING SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO SUPPORT THE EXISTING STRUCTURE UNTIL ALL
WORK ON THE DRAWINGS IS COMPLETED.

11. THE SITE SHALL BE FINISH GRADED SO THAT ALL
SURFACE WATER WILL FLOOR AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION.

12. DRAINAGE SYSTEMS AND WATERPROOFING ARE
NOT A PART OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SHALL
BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS AS REQUIRED.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE COORDINATION OF ALL WORK INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THAT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.
14. ANY REQUEST FOR SUBSTITUTION OR
MODIFICATION TO THESE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
MADE IN WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR. ANY DESIGN
COST ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CHANGES WILL BE
ABSORBED BY THE CONTRACTOR. SHOP DRAWING DO
NOT CONSTITUTE "IN WRITING" UNLESS IT IS CLEARLY
NOTED THAT SPECIFIC CHANGES ARE BEING
REQUESTED.
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